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ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURE OF AGRICULTURE MINISTRY


40.  SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to change the organizational structure of the Ministry of Agriculture;

(b) if so, the details thereof;.

(c) whether the organizational structural change will affect the budget of the Ministry and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any study was undertaken or any other process undertaken to bring the change; and

 (e) if so, the details thereof including process, results and people involved?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी    (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The change in organizational structure of Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has not yet been finalized.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise.
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